

## PUBLIC NOTICE ILLINOIS WORKS REVIEW PANEL- MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the Illinois Works Review Panel will conduct a public meeting on Tuesday, June 29, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. via teleconference. All interested parties are invited to attend and will be given the opportunity for public comment.

Date: Tuesday, June 29, 2021

Time: 11:00 am

Locations: Teleconference via Webex (Log-in information on next page)

Phone – 312.535.8110 Password – 1776514560#

Subject: Meeting of the Illinois Works Review Panel

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- Call to order
- Roll Call
- Introductory remarks from Director Garcia
- Approval of Minutes
- Update of Illinois Works Programs
- Department of Labor Report
- Review Panel Q&A
- Review Panel Report
- Update on Legislation
- Public Comment
- Next Meeting
- Adjournment

## WebEx Log-In Information

If you received a meeting invite, click "join meeting" in the invite.

To join without an invite:

- 1. Navigate to www.webex.com
- 2. Click the "join" button on the upper right-hand corner
- 3. Enter the meeting number (177 651 4560)
- 4. Enter your name, email address and meeting password (p5DYfpRJP37)
- 5. Click the join button